

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11120
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0021 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	2500.00000	5000.00	500.00000	1000.00	20000.00000	40000.00
0022 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0023 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		105000.00000	105000.00	45000.00000	45000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0024 202003P STRIPPING	1.000	ACRE	1000.00000	1000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	0.01000	0.01
0025 202015P EXCAVATION, REGULATED MATERIAL	423.000	CY	20.00000	8460.00	25.00000	10575.00	30.00000	12690.00
0026 202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	108.000	SY	40.00000	4320.00	100.00000	10800.00	38.00000	4104.00
0027 202024M DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL	833.000	T	47.00000	39151.00	0.01000	8.33	60.00000	49980.00
0028 202027M DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL, HAZARDOUS	208.000	T	155.00000	32240.00	0.01000	2.08	250.00000	52000.00
0029 202030M SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSES, REGULATED	26.000	U	750.00000	19500.00	200.00000	5200.00	0.01000	0.26
0030 203009P I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	25.000	CY	75.00000	1875.00	70.00000	1750.00	100.00000	2500.00
0031 301006P SUBBASE	22.000	CY	75.00000	1650.00	70.00000	1540.00	100.00000	2200.00
0032 302036P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	112.000	SY	25.00000	2800.00	100.00000	11200.00	20.00000	2240.00
0033 401024M SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	80.000	LF	1.00000	80.00	10.00000	800.00	20.00000	1600.00
0034 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	239.000	LF	0.01000	2.39	10.00000	2390.00	1.00000	239.00
0035 401030M TACK COAT	4.000	GAL	5.00000	20.00	55.00000	220.00	10.00000	40.00
0036 401033M TACK COAT 64-22	1.000	GAL	10.00000	10.00	85.00000	85.00	10.00000	10.00
0037 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURS	12.000	T	150.00000	1800.00	200.00000	2400.00	200.00000	2400.00
0038 401099M HOT MIX ASPHALT 25 M 64 BASE COURSE	35.000	T	150.00000	5250.00	200.00000	7000.00	200.00000	7000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11120
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	(1) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. CO	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0040 602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	1.000 U	400.00000	400.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00	
0041 602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	1.000 U	400.00000	400.00	750.00000	750.00	1500.00000	1500.00	
0042 605009P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, ALUMINUM-COATED STEEL 6' HIGH	182.000 LF	40.00000	7280.00	34.00000	6188.00	33.00000	6006.00	
0043 605039P CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 4' HIGH	180.000 LF	26.00000	4680.00	28.00000	5040.00	30.00000	5400.00	
0044 605212P RESET FENCE	1490.000 LF	32.00000	47680.00	35.00000	52150.00	30.00000	44700.00	
0045 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	916.000 SY	45.00000	41220.00	55.00000	50380.00	53.00000	48548.00	
0046 606021P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8" THICK	1066.000 SY	71.00000	75686.00	96.00000	102336.00	98.00000	104468.00	
0047 606054P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 8" THICK	24.000 SY	71.00000	1704.00	96.00000	2304.00	98.00000	2352.00	
0048 606081P CONCRETE ISLAND, 8" THICK	30.000 SY	71.00000	2130.00	96.00000	2880.00	98.00000	2940.00	
0049 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	12.000 SY	225.00000	2700.00	200.00000	2400.00	250.00000	3000.00	
0050 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	122.000 LF	22.00000	2684.00	33.00000	4026.00	30.00000	3660.00	
0051 607021P 9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	415.000 LF	23.00000	9545.00	33.00000	13695.00	30.00000	12450.00	
0053 608004P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	164.000 SY	50.00000	8200.00	30.00000	4920.00	38.00000	6232.00	
0054 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	103.000 LF	25.00000	2575.00	27.00000	2781.00	28.00000	2884.00	
0055 609006M BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED	1863.000 LF	95.00000	176985.00	100.00000	186300.00	115.00000	214245.00	
0057 609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	1.000 U	1850.00000	1850.00	2000.00000	2000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	
0058 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00	560.00000	1120.00	700.00000	1400.00	
0059 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	2051.000 LF	0.50000	1025.50	0.50000	1025.50	2.00000	4102.00	
0060 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	5250.000 LF	0.60000	3150.00	0.50000	2625.00	0.50000	2625.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11120
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0061 610007M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 8"	1350.000	LF	0.90000	1215.00	1.01000	1363.50	1.00000	1350.00
0062 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	1875.000	SF	2.50000	4687.50	1.20000	2250.00	3.00000	5625.00
0063 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	6000.000	LF	0.50000	3000.00	0.60000	3600.00	0.60000	3600.00
0064 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	189.750	SF	40.00000	7590.00	30.00000	5692.50	30.00000	5692.50
0065 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	1.000	U	150.00000	150.00	500.00000	500.00	50.00000	50.00
0066 701120M JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	1.000	U	950.00000	950.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0067 702027P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	350.000	LF	3.00000	1050.00	3.25000	1137.50	4.00000	1400.00
0068 702030P TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	785.000	LF	3.50000	2747.50	3.90000	3061.50	4.00000	3140.00
0069 702039M PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	8.000	U	1200.00000	9600.00	1300.00000	10400.00	1500.00000	12000.00
0070 702042M PUSH BUTTON	3.000	U	350.00000	1050.00	390.00000	1170.00	400.00000	1200.00
0071 702045M IMAGE DETECTOR	4.000	U	6500.00000	26000.00	7500.00000	30000.00	7500.00000	30000.00
0072 702057M INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. ____ LOCATION 1 & 2		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	26235.58000	26235.58	5000.00000	5000.00
0073 702060M CONTROLLER TURN-ON	2.000	U	2500.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	3000.00000	6000.00
0565 609021M RUB RAIL	1863.000	LF	6.00000	11178.00	7.00000	13041.00	9.00000	16767.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,009,651.89	\$	1,000,264.49	\$	1,129,446.77
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION								
0006 155003M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	1.000	U	8000.00000	8000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0007 155021M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	12.000	MO	500.00000	6000.00	1500.00000	18000.00	2500.00000	30000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	4800.00000	4800.00	4800.00000	4800.00	4800.00000	4800.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	18,800.00	\$	37,800.00	\$	64,800.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 120
 LETTING DATE : 07/14/11 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 11120
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : ESSEX

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) N2943 NEW PRINCE CONCRETE CONST. CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		1200.00000	1200.00	3500.00000	3500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		8000.00000	8000.00	0.01000	0.01	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	9,200.00	\$	3,500.01	\$	5,001.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158006M SILT FENCE	2176.000	LF	3.00000	6528.00	7.00000	15232.00	3.00000	6528.00
0011 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	16.000	U	117.00000	1872.00	95.00000	1520.00	100.00000	1600.00
0012 158033M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	3.000	U	200.00000	600.00	125.00000	375.00	200.00000	600.00
0013 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		2000.00000	2000.00	5500.00000	5500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	11,000.00	\$	22,627.00	\$	10,728.00
SECTION 0005 LANDSCAPE								
0039 513015P LANDSCAPE RETAINING WALL	990.000	SF	59.00000	58410.00	65.00000	64350.00	45.00000	44550.00
0052 608003P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT	341.000	SY	50.00000	17050.00	30.00000	10230.00	28.00000	9548.00
0074 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	470.000	SY	8.00000	3760.00	10.00000	4700.00	4.00000	1880.00
0075 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	470.000	SY	1.00000	470.00	2.25000	1057.50	1.00000	470.00
0076 806018P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F	59.000	SY	1.00000	59.00	2.25000	132.75	1.00000	59.00
0077 809003M STRAW MULCHING	529.000	SY	1.00000	529.00	2.25000	1190.25	1.00000	529.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	80,278.00	\$	81,660.50	\$	57,036.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,128,929.89	\$	1,145,852.00	\$	1,267,011.77

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,